Construction Phase of the Project, in amounts and from the sources described in Table 2, or from sources 

otherwise approved by the Board in writing. In addition to the source-specific limits prescribed in Table 2, 

the Licensee is authorized to use up to one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight (1,888) cubic metres 

of Water per day, to a maximum of six hundred and eighty-nine thousand (689,000) cubic metres of Water 

annually, during the Construction Phase of the Project.

In compliance

4 Licensee shall provide notice to the Board, as required under Part B, Item 10, in advance of

using fresh Water for domestic camp use and industrial purposes during the Operations Phase of the 

Project in amounts and from the sources described in Table 3, or from sources otherwise approved by the 

Board in writing. In addition to the source-specific limits prescribed in the Table 3, the Licensee is 

authorized to withdraw up to nine hundred and sixty-seven (967) cubic metres of water per day, to a 

maximum of three hundred and fifty-three thousand (353,000) cubic metres of Water annually, during the 

Operations Phase of the Project.

In compliance

5 The Licensee may recycle water and use reclaimed water from the various Treatment Facilities, surface 

water management ponds and embankment dams and approved discharge locations under the licence if